CITY OF VINELAND, N.J.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT FROM THE FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION (FDA) UNDER THE VOLUNTARY NATIONAL RETAIL FOOD REGULATORY PROGRAM STANDARDS GRANT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the Food and Drug Administration (FDA), has submitted to the City of Vineland notice of approval of the City's application for funding, for FDA Central Region's Annual Conference as part of the Retail Standards Grant Program, in the amount of \$2,756.00; and

WHEREAS, it is considered to be in the best interest of the City of Vineland that said funding approval be accepted; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the Health Director or his designee are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Grant Agreement and such other documents as required between the Food and Drug Administration and the City of Vineland for attendance at the FDA Central Region's Annual Conference, as part of the Retail Standards Grant Program.

| Adopted: | |
|------------|----------------------|
| | President of Council |
| ATTEST: | |
| | |
| City Clerk | _ |

Memorandum



To:

Robert Dickenson, Assistant Business Administrator

From:

Macleod Carré, Health Director

Date:

December 4, 2018

Re:

AFDO Award to attend the FDA Central Regional Seminar -

2019

Attached please find the award notification for our department to attend the FDA Central Regional Seminar - 2019. The grant term will run from January 1, 2019 – December 31, 2019.

This grant is part of the Retail Standards Grant Program, funded by the United States Food and Drug Administration (FDA). The grant was submitted to and approved as submitted to the Association of Food and Drug Officials (AFDO). AFDO agrees to fund the Vineland Health Department up to the amount of \$2,756.00 to conduct the following deliverables:

 Two Standardized inspectors will attend the FDA Central Region's Annual Conference which is proposed to be in Washington, DC around or about August 2019. This training is required to maintain standardization status with the FDA Standards Program.

I kindly request a resolution be executed to enable my department to accept this funding and to reimburse our department for expenses incurred to implement the training.

Thank you.

C: Susan Baldosaro, Finance

Fisher Carolyn

From: FDA & AFDO Retail Program Standards <do-not-reply.grants07-us-east-1@fluxx.io>

Sent: Monday, December 3, 2018 3:58 PM

To: Fisher Carolyn

Cc: daniel.lukash@fda.hhs.gov; gerald.berg@fda.hhs.gov

Subject: AFDO-Managed Retail Program Standards Grant Program: CONGRATULATIONS

Dear Carolyn Fisher:

Congratulations! We are happy to inform you that we have approved your grant submission for the following project: FDA Central Regional Seminar - 2019, in the amount of \$2,756.00. Your project has been assigned the following tracking number: G-T-1810-06429.

Please use your previously assigned username and password to log into the grant portal at https://retailstandards.fluxx.io for details of this award, including the official Grant Award letter.

Please refer to our homepage at http://afdo.org/retailstandards for complete grant program information. Additionally, ensure you are familiar with the Non-Allowable Costs section of the Grant Guidance. Any non-allowable costs will not be reimbursed, even if they are included in an approved grant application.

Please note, the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) number for this United States Food and Drug Administration grant, awarded to the Association of Food and Drug Officials (AFDO) on 8/11/2016, is 93.103. Your grant is considered a subaward under this AFDO grant.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact us at: 850-583-4593 or retailstandards@afdo.org.

Sincerely,

Your AFDO Grants Management Team